
ILDS Participants with Contact Information Revised April 2025

 ILDS Code Institution ILDS Contact Name Email Phone
ADL Adler University Janan Reyna jreyna@adler.edu 312-662-4230
AIC American Islamic College Balsam Haddad library@aicusa.edu 773-281-4700
ALP Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library Bob Cavanagh bob.cavanagh@illinois.gov 217-558-8844
ANC Saint Anthony College of Nursing Hilaree Lombardo Hilaree.J.Lombardo@osfhealthcare.org 815-282-7900 x 27662
ARU Aurora University Briana Love blove@aurora.edu 630-844-4620
AUG Augustana College Mary Tatro marytatro@augustana.edu 309-794-7824
AVI CCC Arturo Velazquez Institute Valerie Neylon vneylon@ccc.edu 773-838-7926
BEN Benedictine University Silvia Larrondo slarrondo@ben.edu 630-829-6056
BHC Black Hawk College - Quad Cities Campus Brittnee Schmidt schmidtb@bhc.edu 309-796-5137
BLC Blackburn College Jeremy McAninch jeremy.mcaninch@blackburn.edu 217-854-5662
BRA Bradley University Marina Savoie savoie@fsmail.bradley.edu 309-677-2837
BRN Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing Julie Dietrich jdietrich@brcn.edu 217-228-5520 x 6971
CBG Chicago Botanic Garden Donna Herendeen dherendeen@chicagobotanic.org 847-835-8200
CLC College of Lake County Glenn Kahmann gkahmann@clcillinois.edu 847-543-2438
COD College of DuPage Julia Venetis venetisj@cod.edu 630-942-2342
COL Columbia College Chicago Jennifer Sauzer jsauzer@colum.edu 312-369-8540
CON Concordia University Chicago Dan Zamudio dan.zamudio@cuchicago.edu 708-209-3057
CPL Chicago Public Library Ashley Susina asusina@chipublib.org 312-747-4344
CRL Center for Research Libraries Teeaye Nettles tnettles@crl.edu 773-955-4545 x 288
CSC Carl Sandburg College Jane Breslin jbreslin@sandburg.edu 309-341-5290
CSU Chicago State University Loren Mindell lmindell@csu.edu 773-821-4950
CTS Chicago Theological Seminary Yasmine Abou-El-Kheir yasmine.abou-el-kheir@ctschicago.edu  773-896-2452
CTU Catholic Theological Union Aileen Mulchrone amulchrone@ctu.edu 773-371-5465
DAC Danville Area Community College Kathleen Hantz k.hantz@dacc.edu 217-443-8733
DOM Dominican University Zach Claybaugh zclaybaugh@dom.edu 708-524-6874
DOP Dominican University-Chicago Campus Zach Claybaugh zclaybaugh@dom.edu 708-524-6874
DPU DePaul University Jamahl Spann jspann2@depaul.edu 773-325-7818
DPX DePaul University - Loop Campus and Rinn Law Rebecca Pagan rpagan@depaul.edu 773-325-7818
ECC Elgin Community College Armando Trejo atrejo@elgin.edu 847-214-7141
EIU Eastern Illinois University Stacey Knight-Davis slknight@eiu.edu 217-581-7549
ELM Elmhurst University Danielle Poisl danielle.poisl@elmhurst.edu 630-617-3161
ERI Erikson Institute Diana Sykes dsykes@erikson.edu 312-893-7210
ERK Eureka College Kelly Fisher kfisher@eureka.edu 309-467-6892
EWU East-West University Michelle Kopteros michellek@eastwest.edu 312-939-0111 x 3512
FLD Field Museum of Natural History Gretchen Rings ill@fieldmuseum.org 312-665-7892
GRN Greenville University Molly Alderman molly.alderman@greenville.edu 618-664-6603
GSU Governors State University Sally Snyder ssnyder2@govst.edu 708-235-7520
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HRT Heartland Community College Ethan Walter Ethan.Walter@heartland.edu 309-268-8263
HST CCC Harry S. Truman College David Rutland drutland@ccc.edu 773-907-4869 
HWC CCC Harold Washington College Dyane Brown dbrown2@ccc.edu 312-553-5770
ICC Illinois Central College Bryan Clark Bryan.Clark@icc.edu 309-694-5508
ICO Illinois College of Optometry Christine Weber cweber@ico.edu 312-949-7160
IEF IECC Frontier Community College Robert Tennyson tennysonr@iecc.edu 618-847-9198
IEL IECC Lincoln Trail College Rena Gower gowerr@iecc.edu 618-546-2295 
IEO IECC Olney Central College Kaitlyn Weger wegerk@iecc.edu 618-395-7777 x 2262
IEW IECC Wabash Valley College Karissa Anderson andersonk@iecc.edu 618-263-5099
IID Illinois Institute of Technology-Downtown Chris Chang hchang36@illinoistech.edu 312-906-5666
IIT Illinois Institute of Technology-Galvin Kimberly Shotick kshotick@iit.edu 312-567-3386
ILC Illinois College Emma Norris emma.norris@ic.edu 217-245-3264
IMS Illinois Math and Science Academy Angela Richardson angie@imsa.edu 630-907-5075
ISL Illinois State Library William Kennett wkennett@ilsos.gov 217-782-5380
ISU Illinois State University Josh Layden jtlayde@ilstu.edu 309-438-5598
IVC Illinois Valley Community College Quillie Gaskell Quillie_Gaskill@ivcc.edu 815-224-0307
IWU Illinois Wesleyan University Katy Ritter kritter@iwu.edu 309-556-1040
JAL John A. Logan College Adam Rubin Adam.Rubin@jalc.edu 618-985-3741 x 8279
JKM JKM Library Trust Matthew Frost mfrost@jkmlibrary.org 773-947-6267
JML University of Illinois at Chicago School of Law Catrina Williams catrinaw@uic.edu 312-427-2737 x 715
JOL Joliet Junior College Aimee Walker aiwalker@jjc.edu 815-280-2626
JUD Judson University Emily Tilsy etilsy@judsonu.edu 847-628-2034
JWC John Wood Community College Erin Wisslead ewisslead@jwcc.edu 217-641-4564
KCC Kankakee Community College Justin Rajkowski jrajkowski@kcc.edu 815-802-8405
KIS Kishwaukee College Shelley Levine slevine@kish.edu 815-825-9444
KKC CCC Kennedy-King College Robert Conrad rconrad1@ccc.edu 773-602-5491
KNX Knox College Kaitlyn Godsil kagodsil@knox.edu 309-341-7244
KSC Kaskaskia College Ms. Shannon Zelasko szelasko@kaskaskia.edu 618-545-3130
LAC Lewis & Clark Community College Haley Disterhoft hdisterhoft@lc.edu 618-468-4313
LEW Lewis University Meeghan Fischer mfischer3@lewisu.edu 815-836-5307
LFC Lake Forest College Michael Karsten mkarsten@lakeforest.edu 847-735-5062
LLC Lincoln Land Community College Katrina Quattlander katrina.quattlander@llcc.edu 217-786-2270
LUC Loyola University of Chicago Jennifer Stegen jstegen@luc.edu 773-508-6022
MBI Moody Bible Institute Angela Martinez angela.martinez@moody.edu 312-329-2053
MCK McKendree University Diedra Blackmill dmblackmill@mckendree.edu 618-537-6515
MHC McHenry County College Jennifer Abbinanti jabbinanti@mchenry.edu 815-455-8533
MIL Millikin University Alia Lizotte alizotte@millikin.edu 217-424-3560
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MLS Meadville Lombard Theological Seminary Sarah Levine slevine@meadville.edu 312-445-9434
MON Monmouth College Sarah Henderson schenderson@monmouthcollege.edu 309-457-2192
MRT Morton College Thomas Mantzakides thomas.mantzakides@morton.edu 708-656-8000 x 2235
MVC Moraine Valley Community College Terra Jacobson jacobsont6@morainevalley.edu 708-974-5467
MWU Midwestern University Linda Nilles lnille@midwestern.edu 630-515-6185
MXC CCC Malcolm X College Rosa Barrera rbarrera@ccc.edu 312-850-3527
NBT Northern Seminary Leah Lestina llestina@seminary.edu 630-620-2145
NBY Newberry Library Keva Kreeger kreegerk@newberry.org 312-255-3690
NCC North Central College Neena Jenkins nmjenkins@noctrl.edu 630-637-5711
NEI Northeastern Illinois University Sue Grubb s-grubb@neiu.edu 773-442-4412 
NIU Northern Illinois University Tina Maxwell tinamaxwell@niu.edu 815-753-9901
NLU National Louis University Amy LeFager amy.lefager@nl.edu 847-947-5335
NPU North Park University Bethany Bates bbates@northpark.edu 773 244-5786
NUH National University of Health Sciences Peggy Carey pcarey@nuhs.edu 630-889-6613
NWU Northwestern University Ivan Albertson i-albertson@northwestern.edu 847-491-7586
OAK Oakton College Gretchen Schneider gschneid@oakton.edu 847-635-1608
OHC CCC Olive-Harvey College Sharon Silverman ssilverman1@ccc.edu 773-291-6354
ONU Olivet Nazarene University Sandy Harris ill@olivet.edu 815-928-5439
PRC Principia College Mark Geis mark.geis@principia.edu 618-374-5073
PRK Parkland College Jing Shi jshi@parkland.edu 217-351-2419
PSC Prairie State College Alex Altan aaltan@prairiestate.edu 708-709-3353
QCY Quincy University Katie Kraushaar k.kraushaar65@quincy.edu 217-228-5432
RCC Richland Community College Gavena Dahlman gdahlman@richland.edu 217-875-7211 x 301
RFM Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine & Science Chelsea Eidbo chelsea.eidbo@rosalindfranklin.edu 224-570-7904
RJD CCC Richard J. Daley College Valerie Neylon vneylon@ccc.edu 773-838-7926
RKC Rockford University Andrew Johnson ajohnson@rockford.edu 815-226-4037
ROU Roosevelt University Wills Waites wwaites@roosevelt.edu 312-341-2280
RSH RUSH University Toby Gibson toby_gibson@rush.edu 312-942-2279
RVC Rock Valley College Lukas Wenner l.wenner@rockvalleycollege.edu 815-921-4603
SAI School of the Art Institute of Chicago Holly Dankert hdankert@saic.edu 312-899-1434
SCC Shawnee Community College Charity Frizzell cfrizzell166@shawneecc.edu 618-634-3271
SEI Southeastern Illinois College Arla Murphy arla.murphy@sic.edu 618-252-5400 ext 2326
SFM Saint Francis Medical Center College of Nursing Bill Komanecki william.g.komanecki@osfhealthcare.org 309-655-2180
SIC Southern Illinois University-Carbondale Jennifer Burns jburns@lib.siu.edu 618-453-1012
SIE Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville Shelly McDavid smcdavi@siue.edu 618-650-2377
SIM Southern Illinois University-School of Medicine Casey Muncy-DeLeonardo cmuncy-deleonardo46@siumed.edu 217-545-9062
SJC Spertus Institute Camille Brown   cbrown@spertus.edu 312-322-1745
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SJN Saint John's College of Nursing Lesley Wolfgang lesley.wolfgang@hshs.org 217-757-6700
SML University of St. Mary of the Lake DeAnne Besetzny askalibrarian@usml.edu 847-970-4821
SRC Spoon River College Calista Daniels calista.daniels@src.edu 309-649-6309
SSC South Suburban College Marcus Ellis MEllis@ssc.edu 708-596-2000 x 5751
SVC Sauk Valley Community College Cyndi Starr cyndi.k.starr@svcc.edu 815-835-6247 x 247
SWI Southwestern Illinois College Tim Powers tim.powers@swic.edu 618-222-5204
SXU Saint Xavier University Maureen L'Amas lamas@sxu.edu 773-298-3352
TIU Trinity International University Nancy Bialek nabialek@tiu.edu 847-317-4002
TRN Trinity Christian College Sarah Hoeksema sarah.hoeksema@trnty.edu 708-239-4796
TRT Triton College Andrew Wittrock andrewwittrock@triton.edu 708-456-0300 x 3464
TSA Theosophical Society in America Anna De Leon adeleon@theosophical.org 630-668-1571 x305
UCH University of Chicago Laura Pontillo interlibrary-loan@lib.uchicago.edu 773-702-8706
UIC University of Illinois at Chicago-Daley Ana Ortiz-Garcia aortiz1@uic.edu 312-996-6649
UIH University of Illinois at Chicago-LHS Chicago Michael Azzarello mazzare2@uic.edu 312-996-8966
UIP University of Illinois at Chicago-LHS Peoria Liz Busche ebusc2@uic.edu 309-671-8490
UIR University of Illinois at Chicago-LHS Rockford Radha Ramaswamy radhar@uic.edu 815-395-5663
UIS University of Illinois at Springfield Erich O'Connor eocon4@uis.edu 217-206-8718
UIU University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Alissa Marcum ajmarcum@illinois.edu 217-333-1958
UNI Garrett-Evangelical Theological Seminary Mary-Carol Riehs styberg.ill@garrett.edu 847-866-3868
USF University of St. Francis Amber Rubio Arubio@stfrancis.edu 815-740-3690
VCM VanderCook College of Music Rob DeLand rdeland@vandercook.edu 312-788-1142
WCC Waubonsee Community College Jessica Kellenberger jkellenberger@waubonsee.edu 630-466-2400 x 2375
WHE Wheaton College Laura Thornhill laura.thornhill@wheaton.edu 630-752-5610 
WIU Western Illinois University Gregory Phelps gw-phelps@wiu.edu 309-298-2759
WQC Western Illinois University - Quad Cities Tom Finley TE-Finley@wiu.edu 309-762-1598
WRH Harper College Amanda Oddo aoddo@harpercollege.edu 847-925-6904
WWC CCCWilbur Wright College Jeannette Bruno jbruno7@ccc.edu 773-481-8093
XBR RAILS-Burr Ridge Demond Warfield demond.warfield@railslibraries.info 630-734-5142
XCV RAILS-Coal Valley Jeff McKamey jeff.mckamey@railslibraries.org 630-734-5240 
XEP RAILS-East Peoria Robert Morgan robert.morgan@railslibraries.info 630-734-5263 
XGV RAILS-Geneva Demond Warfield demond.warfield@railslibraries.info 630-734-5142
XRF RAILS-Rockford Bob Cummings Bob.Cummings@railslibraries.info 630.734.5276 
XSW RAILS-Bolingbrook Demond Warfield demond.warfield@railslibraries.info 630-734-5142
XWH RAILS-Wheeling Demond Warfield demond.warfield@railslibraries.info 630-734-5142
ZCA IHLS-Carbondale Casey Parr cparr@illinoisheartland.org 618-619-2094
ZCH IHLS-Champaign Laura Flessner lflessner@illinoisheartland.org 217-318-5352
ZED IHLS-Edwardsville Lia McInerney lmcinerney@illinoisheartland.org 618-474-9828
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